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As of November 1, 2004, 5,650,146 shares of Common Stock of the issuer were outstanding.
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PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

ITEM 1. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

GRILL CONCEPTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents

Inventories

Receivables, net of reserve ($21,000 in
2004 and $13,000 in 2003)
Reimbursable cost receivable

Prepaid expenses

Total current assets

Furniture, equipment, & improvements, net
Goodwill, net

Restricted cash

Note receivable

Liquor licenses

Other assets

Total assets

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited consolidated financial statements.

(Unaudited)
ASSETS

$

$

September 26,

2004

1,096,000
570,000

560,000
529,000
644,000

3,399,000
11,488,000
205,000
132,000
100,000
355,000
213,000

15,892,000

December 28,

2003

(restated)

1,496,000
585,000

658,000
580,000
612,000

3,931,000
11,061,000
205,000
72,000
111,000
350,000
275,000

16,005,000
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GRILL CONCEPTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(Unaudited)

(Continued)

LIABILITIES, MINORITY INTEREST AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable

Accrued expenses

Reimbursable costs payable

Current portion of long term debt

Current portion notes payable - related parties
Total current liabilities

Long-term debt
Notes payable - related parties
Other long-term liabilities

Total liabilities
Minority interest

Stockholders' equity:

Series I, Convertible Preferred Stock, $.001 par
value; 1,000,000 shares authorized, none

issued and outstanding in 2004 and 2003

Series II, 10% Convertible Preferred Stock, $.001 par
value; 1,000,000 shares, authorized, 500 shares
issued and outstanding in 2004 and 2003

Common stock, $.00004 par value; 12,000,000 shares
authorized in 2004 and 2003, 5,650,146 shares

issued and outstanding in 2004, 5,537,071 shares
issued and outstanding in 2003

Additional paid-in capital

Accumulated deficit

Total stockholders' equity

Total liabilities, minority interest and

stockholders' equity

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited consolidated financial statements.

$

$

September 26,

2004

1,643,000
1,919,000
529,000
230,000
290,000
4,611,000

155,000
865,000
3,665,000
9,296,000

1,511,000

13,649,000
(8,564,000)
5,085,000

15,892,000 $

December 28,

2003

(restated)

1,046,000
2,400,000
580,000
298,000
345,000
4,669,000

285,000
969,000
2,734,000
8,657,000

2,058,000

13,601,000
(8,311,000)
5,290,000

16,005,000




Revenues:

Sales

Cost reimbursements
Management and license fees
Total revenues

Cost of sales (exclusive of
depreciation,

presented separately)

Gross profit

Operating expenses:
Restaurant operating expenses
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GRILL CONCEPTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

$

(Unaudited)
Three Months Ended
September 26, September 28,
2004 2003
(restated)
12,169,000 $ 11,192,000 $
2,615,000 2,330,000
308,000 243,000
15,092,000 13,765,000
3,367,000 3,135,000
11,725,000 10,630,000
7,752,000 7,325,000

Nine Months Ended
September 26, September 28,
2004 2003
(restated)
38,325,000 $ 35,376,000
8,708,000 6,614,000

910,000 709,000
47,943,000 42,699,000
10,746,000 9,772,000
37,197,000 32,927,000
23,931,000



